AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AND
THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, entered into this \S- day of
SQ?"‘/‘"M 20 \7) | by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEOQ,
hereinafter called "County," and THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION,

hereinafter called "Contractor";

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 31000, County may
contract with independent contractors for the furnishing of such services to or for
County or any Department thereof;

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement for elevator maintenance
and repair services at various County Facilities on November 18, 2014; and wish to
extend the agreement term date to January 31, 2018.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to make changes to
the scope of work and include maintenance and repair services for Maple Street
Correctional Facility, Coastside Clinic and 306 Spruce Clinic.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES HERETO
AS FOLLOWS:

1. Amend Exhibit B, Paragraph 1: In consideration of the services provided as
described in Exhibit A, contractor shall be paid $19,866 (nineteen thousand
eight hundred sixty six dollars per the table below. Additionally,
contractor shall invoice county for all work performed not covered in the
standard monthly service in accordance with the terms of the agreement and
at the labor rates indicated below.

2. Amend Section 4 Term and Termination, Paragraph 1: Subject to
compliance with all terms and conditions, the term if this Agreement shall be
from December 1, 2014 to January 31, 2018.

3. Amend Exhibit B to Include: Elevator Maintenance at Coastside Clinic,
Maple Street Correctional Center and 306 Spruce Street Clinic. The table
below now replaces Exhibit B Equipment Pricing Table.

4, ThyssenKrupp to invoice separately FMO and Health and Hospital for
elevator service as outlined in the Equipment Pricing Table.



EQUIPMENT PRICING:

Location Address Elevators | Escalators Moptlh ly
Pricing

400 County Center, Redwood City, CA 7 2 $4,203.00
455 County Center, Redwood City, CA 3 $1,277.00
400 Middlefield Rd., Redwood City, CA 2 $398.00
555 County Center, Redwood City, CA 3 $1,245.00
330 Bradford St., Redwood City, CA 6 $2,490.00
2415 University Ave., East Palo Alto, CA 1 $199.00
1040 Old Mission Rd., South San Francisco, CA 1 $240.00
32 Tower Rd., San Mateo, CA 1 $175.00
222 Paul Scannell Dr., San Mateo, CA 6 $1,440.00
Monthly SubTotal- FMO $11,667.00

295 North Access Rd., San Francisco, CA 1 $227.00
222 W. 39" Ave, San Mateo, CA 11 $2,162.00
380 90™ Street, Daly City, CA 2 $346.00
200 Edmonds Road, Redwood City, CA 2 $680.00
2710 Middlefield Road, Redwood City, CA 2 $656.00
Coastside Clinic 1 $240.00
Maple Street Correctional Center 6 $3,588.00
306 Spruce Clinic 1 $300.00
Monthly SubTotal $8,199.00

Monthly Grand Total $19,866.00

5. Amend Exhibit C, Elevator Inventory Table to now include: Coastside Clinic,

Maple Street Correctional Facility, and 306 Spruce Street Clinic:

All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated November 18, 2014,
between the County and Contractor shall remain in full force and effect.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized
representatives, have affixed their hands.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

By:

James C. Porter, Director of Public Works
County of San Mateo

Date:

THY NKBUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION

/4

0 rarfﬁ/ﬁr's Signature
ate: 9 hs \ \1







